Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution in recognition of **George LaBarre** for his dedication to) public service as a member of the Parks Foundation for 25 years.....)

WHEREAS, George LaBarre has been a lifelong resident of Monterey and a Monterey County business owner for numerous years; and

WHEREAS, George LaBarre has been a member of the Parks Foundation of Monterey County for twenty-five years, serving as treasurer for eighteen years; and

WHEREAS, during his long years of service, **George LaBarre** earned the respect of his fellow board members and the Parks Department staff, for his dedication and service performed on behalf of the Parks Foundation of Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, George LaBarre was instrumental in the formation of the Wildflower Festival at Lake San Antonio, serving as a volunteer at the event for numerous years; and

WHEREAS, George LaBarre has served on a number of local boards and volunteered for numerous community organizations, including Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula and the Pacific Grove Lions Club.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey, Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, **George LaBarre** and his contributions to the community of Monterey County, and congratulates **George LaBarre** upon his retirement from the Parks Foundation Board, and wishes him success and happiness in all his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of October 2015, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California

By _____

Deputy